NOTICE OF RUNOFF ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Dallas College previously ordered an election to elect
one member to the Board of Trustees on December 7, 2021 in each of the Trustee Districts
1,2,3, and 4; and

WHEREAS, after having declared the unopposed candidate for Trustee District 4 elected to
that office and cancelling the election in Trustee District 4, the Board on March 1, 2022
amended that December 7, 2021, Election Order to declare an election for Trustee Districts
1, 2, and 3 only for the May 7, 2022 Dallas College Board of Trustees election and any
runoff, if necessary, provided that for District 1, such election would be for election to office
to serve the unexpired term of that Trustee District term of office until May 2024. The
election for Districts 2 and 3 would be for a term of six (6) years;

WHEREAS, under Texas law a candidate receiving a majority of the votes cast for all
candidates for a position shall be declared elected;

WHEREAS, if no candidate receives such a majority, then the two candidates receiving the
highest number of votes shall run against each other for the position;

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Dallas College has canvassed the returns of the May
7, 2022, Board of Trustees election and it has been determined that a runoff election is
required to complete the election in Trustee District 1, unexpired term;

WHEREAS, on May 17, 2022, the Board of Trustees of Dallas College ordered a runoff
election to elect one member to the Board on June 18, 2022 in Trustee District 1, unexpired
term;

WHEREAS, the Chair of the Board of Trustees has certified to the Board Secretary, in
accordance with Section 2.027, Election Code, that Trustee District 1 candidates Lynn
Davenport and Catalina E. Garcia be placed on the ballot for the runoff election in the
relative order their names appeared on the original election ballot;

WHEREAS, Section 2.026, Election Code, requires the Board of Trustees to give notice to
the public of the runoff election; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF DALLAS COLLEGE:

Section 1. That a runoff election shall be held on the third Saturday in June 2022, which is
the 18th day of June, to elect one member to the Board of Trustees of Dallas College in
Trustee District 1, provided that such election shall be for election to office to serve the
unexpired term of that Trustee District term of office until May 2024.



Section 2. That the Runoff Election Day vote centers will be open from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00
p.m. on Saturday, June 18, 2022. A listing of those vote center locations is attached to this
resolution as Exhibit “A.” If the County Elections Administrator (the “Administrator™) is
required to change the location of any polling place in Exhibit “A,” Administrator will report
the changes to the Board of Trustees who shall make such changes to Exhibit “A” without
further Board action.

Section 3. That Michael Scarpello is the early voting clerk for the June 18, 2022 runoff
election. Early voting by mail shall be conducted at:

Dallas County Elections Department

1520 Round Table Drive

Dallas, Texas 75247

Phone: 469-627-8683

Email address: dallascountyvotes@dallascounty.org
Internet website: www.dallascountyvotes.org

Section 4. That the location of the main early voting polling place for voting by personal
appearance is the George L. Allen Sr., Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street (Main
Lobby), Dallas, Texas 75202. The locations of other early voting polling locations for
voting by personal appearance are identified in Exhibit “B.” If the Administrator is required
to change the location of any polling place in Exhibit “B”, the Administrator will report the
changes to the Board of Trustees who shall make such changes to Exhibit “B” without
further Board action.

The early voting polling locations will be open during the following dates and times:

June 6 through June 10 (Monday thru Friday) 8:00 am to 5:00 pm

June 11 (Saturday) 7:00 am to 7:00 pm
June 12 (Sunday) 12:00 pm to 6:00 pm
June 13 & June 14 (Monday and Tuesday) 7:00 am to 7:00 pm

Section 5. That the date of the final canvass of returns for the June 18, 2022, runoff election
shall be held on June 29, 2022 or on another date as agreed upon by the Board of Trustees,
in accordance with applicable laws. The canvass will be conducted at Dallas College, 1601
Botham Jean Boulevard, Dallas, Texas 75215, and the presiding officer of the canvass is
Monica Lira Bravo. Notice of the canvass shall be given in accordance with applicable
laws.



Section 6. That simultaneously with the adoption of this resolution, there is adopted a
Spanish and a Vietnamese version of this resolution.

Section 7. That this resolution shall be published in a newspaper and posted in the manner
required by law.

Section 8. That this resolution is effective upon adoption by the Board of Trustees of Dallas
College and that this resolution shall be signed by the Chair of the Board of Trustees.



DALLAS COLLEGE

M e

Monica Lira Bravo, Chair
Board of Trustees

MQ N

Lonon ée/c,rgtary
Board of Trustees

Approved: May 20, 2022



AVISO DE SEGUNDA VUELTA ELECTORAL

CONSIDERANDO que el Consejo de Administracion de Dallas College ordend una
eleccion para elegir a un miembro para el Consejo de Administracién el 7 de diciembre
de 2021, en cada uno de los Distritos de Administracion 1, 2,3y 4;y

CONSIDERANDO que, después de haber declarado electo para ese cargo al candidato
Unico del Distrito 4 de Administracién elegido para ese cargo y de anular la eleccion en
el Distrito 4 de Administracion, el Consejo, el 1 de marzo de 2022, modifico esa Orden
de Eleccidn del 7 de diciembre de 2021 para declarar una eleccién Unicamente para los
Distritos de Administraciéon 1, 2y 3 para el 7 de mayo de 2022, para la eleccion del
Consejo de Administracion y cualquier segunda vuelta electoral, si fuera necesario,
siempre y cuando, Unicamente para el Distrito 1, esa eleccion seria para la eleccion al
cargo que se ocupard por el periodo no terminado del cargo de ese Distrito de
Administracion hasta mayo de 2024. La eleccidén para los Distritos 2 y 3 seria para un
periodo de seis (6) afos;

CONSIDERANDO que, segun la ley de Texas, un candidato que reciba la mayoria de
los votos emitidos para todos los candidatos a un cargo sera declarado electo;

CONSIDERANDO que, si ningun candidato recibe dicha mayoria, los dos candidatos
que reciban el mayor nimero de votos se enfrentaran entre si para el cargo;

CONSIDERANDO que el Consejo de Administracion de Dallas College ha escrutado
los resultados de la eleccion del Consejo de Administracion del 7 de mayo de 2022 y se
ha determinado que se requiere una segunda vuelta electoral para completar la eleccion
en el Distrito 1 de Administracion, periodo restante;

CONSIDERANDO que el 17 de mayo de 2022 el Consejo de Administracion de Dallas
College orden6 una segunda vuelta electoral para elegir a un miembro para el Consejo
el 18 de junio de 2022, en el Distrito de Administracion 1, periodo restante;

CONSIDERANDO que el Presidente del Consejo de Administracion certificd al
Secretario del Consejo, de acuerdo con la Seccion 2.027 del Codigo Electoral, que las
candidatas del Distrito de Administracion 1, Lynn Davenport y Catalina E. Garcia, se
incluirdn en la papeleta para la segunda vuelta electoral en el orden relativo en que sus
nombres aparecieron en la papeleta electoral original;

CONSIDERANDO que la Seccion 2.026 del Codigo Electoral requiere que el Consejo
de Administracion dé aviso al pablico de la segunda vuelta electoral; POR TANTO,

EL CONSEJO DE ADMINISTRACION DE DALLAS COLLEGE RESUELVE QUE:

Seccion 1. Que una segunda vuelta electoral se debe hacer el tercer sdbado de junio de
2022, que es el 18 de junio, para elegir a un miembro para el Consejo de Administracion
de Dallas College en el Distrito de Administracion 1, siempre y cuando, esa eleccién



sea para la eleccidn al cargo que se ocupara por el periodo no terminado del cargo de
ese Distrito de Administracion hasta mayo de 2024.

Seccidon 2. Que los centros de votacién del Dia de la Segunda Vuelta Electoral estaran
abiertos desde las 7:00 a. m. hasta las 7:00 p. m. el sabado 18 de junio de 2022. Se
adjunta a esta resolucion una lista de los lugares de los centros de votacion como
Adjunto “A”. Si se requiere que el Administrador de Elecciones del Condado (el
“Administrador”) cambie el lugar de algun sitio de votacion identificado en el Adjunto
"A", informara de los cambios al Consejo de Administracion que hara esos cambios en
el Adjunto "A" sin ninguna accion extra del Consejo.

Seccion 3. Que Michael Scarpello es el secretario de votacion anticipada para la
segunda vuelta electoral del 18 de junio de 2022. La votacion anticipada por correo se
haré en:

Dallas County Elections Department

1520 Round Table Drive

Dallas, Texas 75247

Teléfono: 469-627-8683

Direccion de correo electronico: dallascountyvotes@dallascounty.org
Sitio web: www.dallascountyvotes.org

Seccion 4. La direccion del principal lugar de votacion anticipada para votar mediante
acto de presencia es George L. Allen Sr., Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street (Main
Lobby), Dallas, Texas 75202. Las ubicaciones de otros lugares de votacion anticipada
para votar en persona se¢ identifican en el Adjunto “B”. Si se requiere que el
Administrador cambie la direccion de algun lugar de votacion identificado en el
Adjunto “B”, informara de los cambios al Consejo de Administracion que hara esos
cambios en el Adjunto “B” sin ninguna accién extra del Consejo.

Los lugares de votacion anticipada estaran abiertos durante las siguientes fechas y
horarios:

Del 6 al 10 de junio (Lunes a viernes) 8:00a. m. a5:00 p. m.
11 de junio (Sébado) 7:00a. m.a7:00 p. m.
12 de junio (Domingo) 12:00 p. m. a 6:00 p. m.
13y 14 de junio (Lunes y martes) 7:00a. m.a7:00 p. m.

Seccion 5. Que la fecha del escrutinio final de los resultados de la segunda vuelta
electoral del 18 de junio de 2022 se haréa el 29 de junio de 2022, o en otra fecha acordada
por el Consejo de Administracidn, de acuerdo con las leyes aplicables. El escrutinio se
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hara en Dallas College, 1601 Botham Jean Boulevard, Dallas, Texas 75215, y la
funcionaria que preside el escrutinio es Monica Lira Bravo. La notificacion del
escrutinio se hara de acuerdo con la ley aplicable.

Seccién 6. Simultaneamente con la aprobacion de esta resolucion, se aprueba una
version en espafiol y vietnamita de la misma.

Seccion 7. Que esta resolucion se publique en un periédico y se exhiba en la forma que
la ley establezca.

Seccion 8. Esta resolucion entra en vigor a partir de la adopcion del Consejo de
Administracion de Dallas College y que esta resolucion llevara la firma del presidente
del Consejo de Administracion.

DALLAS COLLEGE

Por:
Monica Lira Bravo, presidente
Consejo de Administracién

CERTIFICA

Por:
Justin Lonon, Secretario del
Consejo de Administracion

Ratificado: 7 de junio de 2022



THONG BAO VE CUOC BAU CU

XET RANG, Hoi Pong Chuong Quan cia Pai Hoc Dallas vao Ngay 7 thang 12 nam
2021, di dua ra 1énh t6 chitc mot cudc bau cir dé bau ra cac uy vién cho Hoi D@)ng
Chudng Quan vao Ngay 7 thang 5 nam 2021, mdi oty vién phu trach mot trong s6 cac
Chuodng Quan Khu 1, 2, 3, va 4; va

XET RANG, sau khi tuyén b tmg ctr vién khong c6 d6i thi cho Chudng Quan Khu 4
dugc bau vao chirc vu d6 va hiy bo cude bau ctr & Chuong Quan Khu 4, Ngay 01 thang
3 nam 2022, Ho1 D@)ng Chuong Quan cua DPai Hoc Dallas da stra doi Nghi Quyét Lénh
Bau Cir Ngay 7 thang 12 ndm 2021 tuyén bd mét cude bau cir cho Chudng Quan Khu
1, 2 va 3 chi dbi véi cudc bau cir Héi Pong Chudng Quén cua Pai Hoc Dallas vao Ngay
7 thang 5 ndm 2022 va bit ky vong bau cir chung két ndo néu can phai to chirc, cude
bau cr nhu vay s€ dugc ap dung dé bau vao chirc vu phuc vu cho nhiém ky Chudng
Quan Khu chua hét nhiém ky d6 cho dén Thang 5 ndm 2024. Cudc bau cir cho cac Khu
2 va 3 s€ danh cho nhiém ky sau (6) nam;

XET RANG, theo luat Texas, mdt tng ctr vién nhan duoc da so phiéu bau cho tat ca cac
ung cur vién doi voi mot vi tri s€ dugc tuyén bod bau vao chuc vuy;

XET RANG, néu khong c6 tng clr vién nao nhan duoc da so phiéu nhu vay, hai tng ctr
vién nhan dugc s6 phi€u bau cao nhat s€ tranh ¢t vi tri véi nhau;

XET RANG, Hoi Déng Chudng Quan cua Pai Hoc Dallas da kiém phiéu chéo cho cudc
bau cir ciia Hoi Dong Chudng Quan Ngay 7 thang 5 nim 2022 va dua ra quyét dinh can
c6 mot cudc bau cir chung két dé hoan thanh bau cir & Chudng Quan Khu 1 chua hét
nhiém ky;

XET RANG, vao ngay 17 thang 5 niam 2022, Hoi Bong Chuéng Quan cua Dai hoc
Dallas da sap x&p tién hanh mot cudc bau ctr chung két dé bau ra mét uy vién tham gia
Ho1 Bong vao ngay 18 thang 6 nam 2022 & Chuong Quan Khu 1, chua hét nhiém ky;

XET RANG, Chu tich Hoi Pong Chuéng Quéan da ching nhan véi Thu ky Hoi dong,
theo Muc 2.027, Bo luat Bau ci, rang cac tng cr vién Lynn Davenport va Catalina E.
Garcia thudc Chuong Quan Khu 1 s& duge dua vao 14 phiéu cho cudc bau cir chung két
theo thir tu tuong tng v4i tén ctia ho xuat hién trén 14 phiéu bau ctr ban dau;

XET RANG, Muc 2.026, Bo Luét Bau Cit, yéu cau Hoi Dong Chuong Quan thong bao
vé cudc bau cur chung két t&i cong chung; BAY GIO DO DO,

HOI PONG CHUONG QUAN CUA DAI HOC DALLAS QUYET NGHI:

Muc 1. Mot cude bau ctr chung két s& duoc to chic vao Thu Bay lan tht ba cua thang
6 nam 2022, tirc 1a ngay 18 thang 6, dé bau cac uy vién vao Hoi Pong Chuéng Quan
ctia Pai Hoc Dallas phu trach Chuong Quan Khu 1 véi diéu kién 1a cudc bau cir d6 sé
duoc &p dung dé bau ra chuc vu phuc vu cho nhiém ky Chudng Quan Khu chua két thuc



d6 cho dén Thang 5 nam 2024.

Muc 2. Cac trung tim bo phiéu ctia Ngay Bau cir Chung két s& md cira tir 7:00 sang dén
7:00 t6i vao Thir Bay, ngay 18 thang 6 nam 2022. Danh sach cac dia diém trung tim bo
phiéu duoc dinh kém vé6i nghi quyet nay thanh Phu Luc “A.” Néu Quan Tri Vién phu
trach Bau Ctr Ctia Quan duoc yéu cau thay doi vi tri ctia bét ky dia diém bo phiéu nao
trong Phu Lyc "A", 6ng s€ bao cao nhing thay d6i cho Hoi Pong Chuong Quan, nhiing
nguoi s€ thyc hién nhiing thay d6i d6 d6i voi Phu Luc "A" ma khong can thém dong
thai ndo tir phia Hoi Dong.

Muc 3. Michael Scarpello 1a thu ky phu trach cong tac bé phiéu sém cho cudc bau cir
vao ngay 18 thang 6 nim 2022. Cong tac bo phiéu sém bang thu s& dugc tién hanh tai:

Dallas County Elections Department

(S¢ Bau Ctr Quén Dallas)

1520 Round Table Drive

Dallas, Texas 75247

Dién thoai: 469-627-8683

Dia chi email: dallascountyvotes@dallascounty.org
Trang web trén internet: www.dallascountyvotes.org

Muc 4. Vi tri ctia dia diém bo phiéu sém chinh phuc vu hoat dong bo phiéu bang hinh
thirc ca nhan 1a George L. Allen Sr., Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street (Sanh
chinh), Dallas, Texas 75202. Vi tri cua cac dia diém bo phiéu som khac phuc vu bo
phiéu bﬁng hinh thirc cd nhan dugc xac dinh trong Phu luc “B.” Néu Quan Tri Vién
dugc yéu cau thay doi vi tri cua bat ky dia diém bo phiéu nao trong Phu Luc “B”, 6ng
s& bao cdo nhimg thay doi cho Hoi Péng Chuéng Quan, nhimng ngudi s& thuc hién
nhing thay doi d6 dbi v6i Phu Luc “B” ma khéng can thém dong thai nao tir phia Hoi
Dong.

Céc dia diem bd phiéu sdm s€ m¢ ctra trong khoang thoi gian va cac ngay sau day:

Tirngéy6théng6dén ngay (Tu Tht Hai dén Tha T 8:00 sadng dén 5:00

10 thang 6 Séu) chiéu

Ngay 11 thang 6 (Thtr Bay) Tir 7:00 sang dén 7:00 tbi

Ngay 12 thang 6 (Chui Nhat) Tir 12:00 trua dén 6:00
chiéu

Ngay 13 & 14 thang 6 (Tht Hai va Thir Ba) Tir 7:00 sang dén 7:00 t6i

Muc 5. Ngay kiém phiéu chéo cudi cing cho cudc bau ctr chung két ngay 18 thang 6
nam 2022 s& duoc to chiic vao ngy 29 thang 6 nam 2022 hodc vao mdt ngay khac
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dugc Hoi Pong Chuong Quan chap thuan phi hop vé6i ludt hién hanh. Cudc kiém phiéu
s& dién ra tai Pai hoc Dallass, 1601 Botham Jean Boulevard, Dallas, Texas 75215, va
ngudi cha tri cude bau cir 1 Monica Lira Bravo. Thong béo kiém phiéu s& duoc dua ra
theo luat hién hanh.

Muc 6. Dong thoi voi viée thong qua nghi quyét ndy, phién ban tiéng Tay Ban Nha va
tiéng Viét ctia nghi quyét nay di duoc thong qua.

Muc 7. Nghi quyét nay s& dugc dang trén mot to bao va duoc ding theo cach thirc ma
phap luat yéu cau.

Muc 8. Nghi quyét nay co hi¢u lyc tai thoi diém duoc Hoi Béng Chudng Quan cua Dai
Hoc Dallas thong qua va s€ dugc Chu Tich Ho1 Déng Chudng Quan ky.

DAI HOC DALLAS

Ky tén:

Monica Lira Bravo, Chu Tich
Ho6i Pong Chuéng Quan

CHUNG THUC
Ky tén:
Justin Lonon, Thu ky Hoi

ddng Quan trj

D3 phé chuin: Ngay 7 thang 6 nam 2022



EXHIBIT B

DALLAS COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

E0003
E1029

E1723
E2052
E2060
E2407
E2516
E3008
E3202
E4607

Early Voting Schedule for June 18th Joint Runoff Election

Horario de Votacion Adelantada
Eleccion Conjunta de Desempate para 18 de junio
Lich trinh Bdu ctr sém cho 18 thdng Sdu

Bdu ctr quyét dinh chung cuéc

Date(s)

Fechas

Ngay

June 6th — 10th

6 - 10 de Junio

Ngay 6 - 10 thang Sau
June 11th

11 de Junio

Ngay 11 thang Sau
June 12th

12 de Junio

Ngay 12 thang Sau
June 13th — 14th

13 - 14 de Junio

Ngay 13 - 14 thang Sau

Location

Ubicacion

Dia diém

Crosby Recreation Center
Richland Campus-Dallas College

South Garland Branch Library
Fretz Park Library

Audelia Road Branch Library
Josey Ranch Lake Library
Richardson Civic Center
George L. Allen Sr. Courts Bldg
Duncanville Library

Irving City Hall

Dallas County Elections

Day of the week-
Dia de la semana
Ngay trong tuin
Monday - Friday
Lunes- Viernes
Th(r Hai - Thir Sau
Saturday

Sabado

Th Bay

Sunday
Domingo

Chu Nhat

Monday - Tuesday

Lunes - Martes
Th& Hai — Thi Ba

Voting Area
Lugar de Votacion
Khu vuc bo phiéu
Broadway Room

LeCroy Bldg Rm 012 &
019
Program Room

Black Box Theater
Auditorium
Meeting Room
Parks Room

Main Lobby

MTG RM 1-3
Main Lobby

Time
Horario
Thoi gian
8AM TO 5PM
7AM TO 7PM
12PM TO 6PM
7AM TO 7PM
Address City
Direccion Ciudad
Dia chi Thanh phé
1610 E Crosby Rd CARROLLTON
12800 Abrams Rd DALLAS
4845 Broadway Blvd GARLAND
6990 Belt Line Rd DALLAS
10045 Audelia Rd DALLAS
1700 Keller Springs Rd | CARROLLTON
411 W Arapaho Rd RICHARDSON
600 Commerce St DALLAS

201 James Collins Blvd
825 W Irving Blvd

1520 Roundtable Drive

DUNCANVILLE
IRVING

ZIP

Codigo Postal
Ma buu chinh
75006

75243

75043
75254
75238
75006
75080
75202
75116
75060

Dallas, Texas 75247



EXHIBIT A

DALLAS COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

Election Day Vote Center Locations (ubicaciones de dia de votacion)

Joint Runoff Election
June 18, 2022

e Location Voting Area Address City ZIP
Edificio Lugar De Votacion Direccién Ciudad Codigo Postal
V1001 Sam Tasby M S RM 114 7001 FAIR OAKS AVE DALLAS 75231
V1002 Vickery Baptist Church Room #2 5814 Ridgecrest Rd DALLAS 75231
V1003 Hamilton Park United Methodist B4 11881 Schroeder Dr. DALLAS 75243
V1005 New Mount Zion Baptist Church EDUCATION BLDG, CHAPEL 9530 Shepherd Rd DALLAS 75243
V1008 Lee McShan Junior Elem School Main Lobby 8307 Meadow Rd DALLAS 75231
V1020 Ben Milam Elementary School Cafeteria 4200 Mckinney Ave DALLAS 75205
V1023 The Father's Church Youth Room 2707 Abrams Rd DALLAS 75214
V1027 Audelia Creek Elementary School Gym 12600 Audelia Rd DALLAS 75243
V1029 Dallas College-Richland Campus LeCroy Bldg Rm 012 & 019 12800 Abrams Rd DALLAS 75243
V1030 A M Aikin Elementary School Gym 12300 Pleasant Valley Dr DALLAS 75243
V1032 Northwood Hills Elementary Sch Gym 14532 Meandering Way DALLAS 75254
V1036 Richardson ISD Academy GYM 13630 Coit Rd DALLAS 75240
V1040 Thurgood Marshall Elementary School Large Room 9666 Ferris Branch Blvd DALLAS 75238
V1045 PLA - Highland Meadows Auditorium 8939 Whitewing Ln DALLAS 75238
V1049 Merriman Park Elementary School Cafe 7101 Winedale Dr DALLAS 75231
V1501 Professional Development Ctr AUDITORIUM 701 W Belt Line Rd RICHARDSON 75080
V1502 Math/Science Technology Magnet Gym Lobby 450 Abrams Rd RICHARDSON 75081
V1503 Richland Elementary School Gym 550 Park Bend Dr RICHARDSON 75081
V1715 Watson Technology Center Library 2601 Dairy Rd GARLAND 75041
V1718 Southgate Elementary School Foyer 1115 Mayfield Ave GARLAND 75041
V1719 Montclair Elementary School Gym 5200 Broadmoor Dr GARLAND 75043
V1723 South Garland Branch Library Program Room 4845 Broadway Blvd GARLAND 75043
V1726 Routh Roach Elementary School Foyer 1811 Mayfield Ave GARLAND 75041
V2016 Unity Church of Dallas Fellowship Hall 6525 Forest Ln DALLAS 75230
V2019 George B Dealey Vanguard Auditorium Foyer 6501 Royal Ln DALLAS 75230
V2020 Arthur Kramer Elementary School Foyer 7131 Midbury Dr DALLAS 75230
V2032 Skillman Southwest Library Auditorium 5707 Skillman St DALLAS 75206
V2036 Zion Lutheran Church CHURCH NARTHEX 6121 E Lovers Ln DALLAS 75214
V2041 University Of Texas - Dallas Visitor Center-Atrium 800 W Campbell Rd RICHARDSON 75080

6/3/2022 2:25 PM
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e Location Voting Area Address City ZIp
Edificio Lugar De Votacién Direccion Ciudad Codigo Postal
V2042 Parkhill Junior High School Small Gym 16500 Shadybank Dr DALLAS 75248
V2052 Fretz Park Library BLACK BOX THEATER 6990 Belt Line Rd DALLAS 75254
V2059 Audelia Road Branch Library Auditorium 10045 Audelia Rd DALLAS 75238
V2060 Northlake Elementary School Hallway/Cafe 10059 Ravensway Dr DALLAS 75238
V2061 Lake Highlands Elementary School Gym 9501 Ferndale Rd DALLAS 75238
V2066 Lake Highlands North Rec Ctr Craft Room 9940 White Rock Trl DALLAS 75238
V2067 L L Hotchkiss Elementary School Auditorium Foyer 6929 Town North Dr DALLAS 75231
V2079 Anne Frank Elementary School Auditorium 5201 Celestial Rd DALLAS 75254
V2301 Loos Field House MAIN ENTRY 3815 Spring Valley Rd ADDISON 75001
V2401 Ted Polk Middle School G104 2001 Kelly Blvd CARROLLTON 75006
V2403 Jerry R Junkins Elementary Sch Auditorium 2808 Running Duke Dr CARROLLTON 75006
V2404 Blanton Elementary School Gym Hallway 2525 Scott Mill Rd CARROLLTON 75006
V2406 Keller Springs Baptist Church Community Room 100 3227 Keller Springs Rd CARROLLTON 75006
V2407 Josey Ranch Lake Library Meeting Room 1700 Keller Springs Rd CARROLLTON 75006
V2408 Crosby Recreation Center BROADWAY ROOM 1610 E Crosby Rd CARROLLTON 75006
V2409 North Dallas Family Church Chapel 1700 S Josey Ln CARROLLTON 75006
V2500 Greenwood Hills Elementary Sch Library 1313 W Shore Dr RICHARDSON 75080
V2505 Northrich Elementary School Library 1301 Custer Rd RICHARDSON 75080
V2506 Arapaho Classical Magnet School Gym 1300 Cypress Dr RICHARDSON 75080
V2508 Richardson Terrace Elem Sch Library 300 N Dorothy Dr RICHARDSON 75081
V2509 Care Church Atrium A3 1504 E Campbell Rd RICHARDSON 75081
V2510 Yale Elementary School Gym 1900 E Collins Blvd RICHARDSON 75081
V2513 Springridge Elementary School Gym 1801 E Spring Valley Rd RICHARDSON 75081
V2514 Jess Harben Elementary School Gym 600 S Glenville Dr RICHARDSON 75081
V2516 Richardson Civic Center Parks Room 411 W Arapaho Rd RICHARDSON 75080
V2701 Springpark Sports Club 1ST FLOOR BALLROOM 3330 Springpark Way GARLAND 75044
V2902 Addison Fire Station # 1 Lobby 4798 Airport Pkwy ADDISON 75001
V3008 George L Allen Sr Court Building Front Foyer 600 Commerce St DALLAS 75202
V3200 H Bob Daniel SR Intermediate Sch Band 102 1007 Springwood Dr DUNCANVILLE 75137
V3201 Alexander Elementary School Music Room 510 Softwood Dr DUNCANVILLE 75137
V3202 Duncanville Library MTG RM 1-3 201 James Collins Blvd DUNCANVILLE 75116
V3203 Duncanville's First Baptist Chur Gym Foyer 323 W Wheatland Rd DUNCANVILLE 75116
V3204 Reed Middle School AUDITORIUM 530 E Freeman St DUNCANVILLE 75116
V3205 Brandenburg International School Band 1903 Blueridge Dr DUNCANVILLE 75116
V3206 Byrd Middle School GYM B 1040 W Wheatland Rd DUNCANVILLE 75116
V3207 Arise Church LEGACY HALL 201 W Center St. DUNCANVILLE 75116
V3208 Central Elementary School Auditorium 302 E Freeman St DUNCANVILLE 75116
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e Location Voting Area Address City ZIp
Edificio Lugar De Votacién Direccion Ciudad Codigo Postal
V3209 Duncanville High School Performance Hall Foyer 900 W Camp Wisdom Rd DUNCANVILLE 75116
V3211 Fairmeadows Elementary School PORTABLE 12 101 E Fairmeadows Dr DUNCANVILLE 75116
V4607 Irving City Hall MAIN LOBBY 825 W Irving Blvd IRVING 75060
V4610 L B Barton Elementary School Small Gym 2931 Conflans Rd IRVING 75061
V4613 Irving High School AUDITORIUM FOYER 900 N O' Connor Rd IRVING 75061
V4616 Good Elementary School Library 1200 E Union Bower Rd IRVING 75061
V4620 Oak Haven United Methodist Ch Fellowship Hall 1600 N Irving Heights Dr IRVING 75061
V4652 Britain Elementary School Small Gym 631 Edmondson Dr IRVING 75060
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